
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 1 April 2009 No. 4235

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE
__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia herby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 1 April 2009 No. 4235 No. 4235 Government Gazette 1 April 2009 3

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/11 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: A CALL FOR PROPOSALS TO SUPPLY A 

FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND 
SERVICES TO THE MINISTRY OF EN-
VIRONMENT AND TOURISM.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/20 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF NATIONAL INTERGRA-

TED EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOP-
MENT POLICY: MINISTRY OF GENDER 
EQUALILTY AND CHILD WELFARE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: RENTING OF 53 DIGITAL PHOTOCOPY 

MACHINES FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY: DEPARTMENT 
OF POLICE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 19/2009
DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION AND TESTING OF 

BOREHOLES WITH CABLES TOOL 
RIGS FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND FORESTRY, IN ALL 
REGIONS OF NAMIBIA, FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 MAY 2009 TO 30 APRIL 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: A19 - 7/2009
DESCRIPTION: MANAGEMENT AND OPERATION OF 

THE R/V WELWITCHIA, ANIGHAB AND 
SUIDWESTER 1 FOR THE PERIOD 1 
MAY 2009 TO 30 APRIL 2012 - MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOUR-
CES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 47/2008
DESCRIPTION: EDITING, DESIGN, LAYOUT AND PRINT-

ING OF THE 2008/2009 ANNUAL REPORT 
PUBLISHED BY THE MINISTRY OF MINES 
AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 48/2008
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING OF 10 000 ENGLISH IN 

EVERYDAY USE BOOK MODULE 3 
BOOKS, FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
ADULT EDUCATION - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 49/2008
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING OF 10 000 LIVELIHOOD 

FOR ALL MODULE 3 BOOK, FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF ADULT EDUCATION 
- MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 22/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL OF PHOTOCOPIERS TO THE 

MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY 
(NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE) MINIS-
TRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/31 - 5/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL PHOTOCOPIER FOR THE AN-

TI-CORRUPTION COMMISSION.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A13 - 9/2009 (ADDENDUM)
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LAUNDRY 

DETERGENTS TO THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2009 TO 30 JUNE 
2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE; 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 2009

NOTICE TO TENDERERS !!!

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
FOLLOWING TENDER HAS BEEN CANCELLED AND WAS 
WRONGLY ADVERTISED.

TENDER NUMBER: F1/6 - 8/2008:
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROLL UP 

SIZE 2,1M BY 840 MM AND 15 X 
BOARDS: SIZE l.5M BY 1.5M BY 1.5M.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 31 MARCH 2009

WE APOLOGISE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE CAUSED.

TENDER NO: F1/2-15/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 

AND RELATED SOFTWARE TO OFFICE 
OF THE PRIME MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/2-16/2008
DESCRIPTION: LOCAL AREA NETWORK UPGRADE - 

OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/4-10/2008
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF NAMIBIA REVIEW - MINIS-

TRY OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNI-
CATION TECHNOLOGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/6-4/2008
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF 2000 COPIES OF THE 

NAMIBIA OCCUPATIONAL SKILLS 
ASSESSMENT SURVEY (NASOS) 2006 
- MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND SOCIAL 
WELFARE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9-42/2008
DESCRIPTION: DEVELOPMENT OF A 5 YEAR STRATE-

GIC BUSINESS PLAN AND ASSOCIA-
TED MODELS FOR THE NATIONAL 
SCIENCE VILLAGE PROJECT - MINIS-
TRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009



2 Government Gazette 1 April 2009 No. 4235 No. 4235 Government Gazette 1 April 2009 3

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-77/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF THE KIOSK AT ALTE FESTE 

MUSEUM, WINDHOEK - MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-78/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A PERIMETER FENCE 

TWO WATER STORAGE TANKS AND THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF A GUARD HOUSE AT 
OLUNO MILITARY BASE FOR THE MINIS-
TRY OF DEFENCE - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009
NB!! NOT FOR SME’S

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-79/2008
DESCRIPTION: ALTERATION AND ADDITIONS TO ST. 

MARY’S HOSPITAL PHASE 2 REHO-
BOTH, HARDAP REGION - MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009
NB!! NOT FOR SME’S

TENDER NO: F1/13-61/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF TWO DIGITAL PHOTOCO-

PIERS FOR THE DIRECTORATE: OMA-
HEKE REGION (DEPARTMENT OF RE-
GIONAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE SERVICES) - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13-62/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF ONE (1) PHOTOCOPIER 

FOR THE DIRECTORATE: FINANCE & 
LOGISTICS, DIVISION LOGISTICS - 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13-63/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: OHANGWENA 
REGION- MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13-64/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND SOFTWARE FOR THE DI-
RECTORATE SPECIAL PROGRAMMES - 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13-65/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE OMUSATI REGION 
- MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13-66/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 

THE DIRECTORATE WINDHOEK CEN-
TRAL HOSPITAL-MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13-67/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLA-

TION OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FOR 
KATUTURA INTERMEDIATE HOSPITAL 
- MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: Al0/2-38/2009
DESCRIPTION: HIRING OF PRIVATE COMPANIES TO 

PROVIDE SECURITY SERVICES AT GO-
VERNMENT GARAGE’S ELEVEN DE-
POT PREMISES FOR THE PERIOD 1 
MARCH 2009 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2011 
- MINISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: A19-10/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATIONS/

PROVISIONS FOR THE PATROL AND 
RESEARCH VESSELS BELONGING TO 
THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND 
MARINE RESOURCES FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 MAY 2009 TO 30 APRIL 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR NAMI-

BIA INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINIS-
TRATION AND MANAGEMENT (NIPAM)
 - OFFICE THE PRIME MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION’S ANNUAL REPORT 2008-
/2009 - OFFICE THE PRIME MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE NATIONAL CURRI-

CULUM FOR BASIC EDUCATION - 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 52/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POLICE 

BADGES AND BUTTONS FOR THE NA-
MIBIAN POLICE FORCE 1 JUNE 2009 
TO 30 MAY 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 55/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRESH 

RATIONS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2009 
TO 30 JUNE 2011.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 14 APRIL 2009

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, FIS-



4 Government Gazette 1 April 2009 No. 4235

CUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO
THE SECRETARY, 
TENDER BOARD, 
P.O. BOX 3328, 
WINDHOEK, 
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN
THE TENDER BOX, 
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE 
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


